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Installation Instructions 
1964-1967 MUSTANG SMALL BLOCK MOTOR MOUNT 

STANDS 
Please read these instructions completely 

BEFORE starting your installation! 

Parts List: 

      1) Pair Motor Mount Stands, Left & Right       2) Base Plates 

      8) 3/8-16 x 1” Hex Bolts         2) 7/16-14 x 4-1/2” Hex Bolts 

      8) 3/8-16 Nylock Nuts                                                2) 7/16-14 Nylock Nuts 

  

Bolt your motor mount blocks to your engine. Next bolt the motor stand base plates to 
the crossmember using the supplied 3/8-16 bolts and nuts. Now attach the stands to the 
engine mounts on the block note that there is a left and right stand and they are offset to 
the rear. Lower the engine to the correct location and tack weld the stands to the base 
plates. The stands may need some trimming to get the desired engine alignment and 
clearances. Now unbolt the stands from the engine and crossmember. Remove them 
for finish welding and reinstall.   
 

    


